GRIZZLY TRIATHLON

TOP FINISHERS & RECORD HOLDERS

1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017

1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017

Men’s 14-19 Year olds

No entries
Ryan Jorgenson
Barrett Adams
Barrett Adams
Barrett Adams
Clif Morlan
Dominic Paas
Eric Bilderback
Ben Orth
Jay Cummings
No Race
Benjamin Rase
Ben Rase
Ben Rase
Ben Rase
Brian Haseman
Graham Baskett
Graham Meng
Brian Haseman
Jesse Agner
Lucca Scariano
Dominic Scariano
Dominic Scariano
Lucca Scariano
Ryan Mason
Sam Couch
Ryan Mason
Ryan Mason
Darragh Mahns
Darragh Mahns

16
17
15
18
18
18
19
15
18
19
18
15
17
17
18
16
17

1:16.46
1:08.23
1:08.05
1:08.10
1:14.01
1:09.37
1:18.29
1:13.52
1:17:40

1:21:32
1:09:16
1:13:31
1:14:43
1:06:57
1:06:28
1:05:52
1:11:05
1:10:16
1:11:31
1:09:00
1:09:04
1:09:52
1:17:58
1:28:12
1:10:22
1:08:41
1:11:16
1:11:43

Men’s 20 -24 Year Olds

Chuck Margaris
Jeff Castro

John Tidball

Todd Struckman
Todd Struckman
Chad Fero

Todd Struckman
John Hartpence
Todd Struckman
Dalibor Vavra

No Race

Brandon S. Fuller
Michael Gordon
Brandon Fuller
Brandon Fuller
Jeff Cincoski
Benjamin Hoffman
Elliot Bassett
Benjamin Hoffman
Ben Hoffman

Ben Hoffman

Matt  Shryock
Matt Shryock
Matty Shryock
Swiad Worms
Fabian Rieger
Daniel Mazza
Dylan Gillespie
Daniel Dean Mazza
Ryan Mason

21
22
20
20
21
22
23
24
22
23
24
20
24
21
22
23
20

1:25.06
1:09.20
1:04.19
1:05.32
1:02.09
1:10.09
0:58.42
0:59.50
1:00.47
1:06:42

1:01:00
1:04:11
1:01:14
1:01:45
1:03:47
1:00:38
1:02:55
1:00:35
1:00:01
0:57:41
1:01:03
1:01:27
0:59:19
1:01:10
1:03:51
1:04:06
0:58:24
1:02:23
1:12:49

1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011

2012
2013

2014
2015
2016
2017

1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017

Men’s 25 - 29 Year Olds

Rich Talbert
Hew Griffiths
Jeff Castro
Mike McNenny
Ted Wood

Dave Berkoff
Dave Berkoff
Dave Berkoff
Dave Berkoff
Matt Seeley

No Race

Matt Seely
Todd Struckman
Todd Struckman
Chad Latino
Chad Latino
John Wirth
Greg Worth
Adam Jensen
Adam Jensen
Adam Jensen
Ben Hoffman
Ben Hoffman
Brendan Halpin

Brendan Halpin
Jesse Carnes

Jesse Carnes
Jesse Carnes
Evan Eck
Thomas Jones

Men’s 30 - 34 Year Olds

29
28
29
28
29
25
26
27
25
26
27

28
27

28
29
29
27

Richard Talbert
Per Sandstrom
Joe Seifert

Joe Grigsby
John Gangemi
Michael Allen
Bill Allen

Dan Scott

Dan Scott
Martin Munoz
No Race

Jeff Rolston-Clemmer
Dave Berkoff
Dean McGovern
Matt Seeley
Matt Seeley
Matt Seeley
Todd Struckman
Todd Struckman
Jonathan Wirth
Justin Cloute
Aubrey Curtis
Aubrey Curtis
Adam Jensen
Matt Lieto
Andrew Drobeck
Benjamin Hoffman
Kory Burgess
Jesse Carnes
Evan Eck

32
31
32
33
33
34
31
32
30
31
30
33
31
30
33
30
30

1:09.09
1:10.33
1:03.57
1:10.41
1:03.11
1:01.25
0:57.53
0:57.24
0:58.06
0:59:13

0:59:11
0:57:14
1:00:49
1:12:36
1:07:08
1:06:03
1:04:43
1:01:51
1:01:43
1:01:25
0:57:39
0:57:21
1:01:52

1:00:07
1:02:34

1:00:37
1:00:20
1:00:55
1:22:41

1:09.09
1:14.46
1:13.25
1:11.28
1:11.41
1:12.19
1:11.20
1:09.47
1:04.24
1:07:24

1:09:19
0:57:44
1:11:47
1:01:14
0:59:01
1:00:19
1:03:55
1:03:23
1:02:49
1:11:02
1:05:25
1:07:21
0:58:39
0:59:04
1:01:35
0:55:54
0:59:23
1:02:42
1:03:54



GRIZZLY TRIATHLON

TOP FINISHERS & RECORD HOLDERS

1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017

1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002

2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017

Men’s 35 - 39 Year Olds

Steve Holloway
Randy Beckner
Randy Beckner
David Dorsett
John Weston
John Weston
Don Evans

Joe Seifert

John Weston
Bill Allen

No Race

Sean Phelps
Steve Simpson
Joe Beatty
Jamie Larson
Jeremy Oury
Brent Ruby

Jeff Bookwalter
Matt Seeley
Chris Blair
Dean  McGovern
Calamity Seeley
Calamity Seeley
Shane Stack

Jo Van Cutsem
Shane Stack
Matt Lieto

Kurt McDonough
Ryan Sequine
Andrew Drobeck

35
37
39
36
35
35
39
39
38
39
37
35
39
35
39
36
35

1:11.24
1:04.40
1:05.54
1:15.28
1:07.36
1:07.36
1:08.31
1:11.46
1:02.45
1:14:14

1:06:04
1:05:12
1:09:56
1:11:52
1:09:59
1:07:46
1:11:47
1:00:49
1:05:17
1:11:36
1:00:53
0:59:21
1:09:32
1:10:30
1:11:22
0:58:33
1:11:50
1:10:40
1:02:23

Men’s 40 - 49 Year Olds

No Entries
Robin Hamilton
Robin Hamilton
Rob Rassmussen
Robin Hamilton
Randy Beckner
Scott Gibbs
Randy Beckner
Randy Beckner
John Weston
No Race

John Weston
John Weston
John Weston
John Weston

1:11.48
1:12.56
1:18.51
1:11.59

44
45

1:08.07
1:07.37
1:05.39
1:03.53
1:04:59

1:02:20
1:01:43
1:03:44
1:05:31

Men’s 40 - 44 Year Olds

Frank Scariano 41
Jeremy Oury
Jeremy Oury
Jeremy "Pecs" Oury
K ng Jeremy Oury "The Wicked"
Phil Spencer

Phil Spencer
Brent Ruby

John Melvin
Calamity Seeley
Calamity Seeley
Calamity Seeley
Calamity Seeley
Matthew Barrett
Kurt McDonough

1:13:35
40
41
42
43
40
41
42
43
41
42
43
44
41
41

1:09:55
1:08:21
1:08:21
1:12:53
1:05:42
1:04:12
1:06:35
1:09:06
0:59:36
1:01:14
1:00:04
0:59:53
1:10:40
1:15:05

2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017

1988-90 Age group was not identified yet

1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006

2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017

2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017

Men’s 45- 49 Year Olds

John Weston
John Weston
John Weston
John Weston
Dave Norman
David Lake
Jeremy Oury
Jay Marschall
Jay Marschall
Tim Gaertner
Tim Gaertner
John Melvin
John Melvin
John Melvin
Mike Windauer

Men’s 50+ Year Olds

46
47
48
49
45
45
45
48
49
46
47
45
46
47
49

Don Weibert

Mike Johnson
Dick Barrett

Dick Barrett
Roger Olson

Chris Siegler
Richard Allen

No Race

Donn Livoni
Robert Rasmussen
Robert Rasmussen
Robert Rasmussen
Richard Allen
Robert Rasmussen
Robert Rasmussen
Donn Livoni

Men’s 50-54 Year Olds

52
50
51
52
58
54
55
59

David Gorman
David Gorman
John Weston
John Weston
John Weston
Frank Scariano
Shaun Marshall-Pryde
Jeremy Oury
Patrick Lake
Tim Gaertner
Tim Gaertner

Men’s 55-59 Year Olds

51
52
52
53
54
50
51
50
50
50
51

George Shryock
George Shryock
Bill Samsoe

Allen Legreid
Allen Legreid
Stephen LHeureux
David Gorman
Stephen LHeureux
Michael Snyder
Michael Snyder
Shaun Marshall- Pryde

58
59
57
56
57
56
57
58
55
56
55

1:02:45
1:02:56
1:04:09
1:04:08
1:14:26
1:13:35
1:09:03
1:06:58
1:07:55
1:10:41
1:12:41
1:07:18
1:07:47
1:08:37
1:12:12

1:32.30
1:17.28
1:24.25
1:24.48
1:26.36
1:21.35
1:24:21

1:16:52
1:10:02
1:12:13
1:20:00
1:24:17
1:15:30
1:14:54
1:17:02

1:17:11
1:15:48
1:05:55
1:04:52
1:08:21
1:15:14
1:17:18
1:10:23
1:15:00
1:11:50
1:14:40

1:18:20
1:26:03
1:23:01
1:25:41
1:22:24
1:21:21
1:19:45
1:21:34
1:17:21
1:18:57
1:15:20



GRIZZLY TRIATHLON

TOP FINISHERS & RECORD HOLDERS

2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017

1988-91
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017

1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010

Men’s 60+ Year Olds

Donn Livoni
Donn Livoni
Donn Livoni
Donn Livoni
Donn Livoni
Donn Livoni
George Shryock
Donn Livoni
Donn Livoni
Donn Livoni
Donn Livoni

60
61
62
63
64
65
64
67
68
69
70

1:14:27
1:14:08
1:13:40
1:16:25
1:17:19
1:16:44
1:24:48
1:20:41
1:17:22
1:17:38
1:26:21

Women’s 14 - 19 Year Olds

No Entries
Nichole Wiltshire
Kelly Ann Wiseman
No Entries
Sam Schoeneman
Amy Bemis
Tori Fleming
No Race
Jenny Detwiler
Kim Carlson
Jenny Detwiler
Jenna Rettenmayer
Fraiser Opel
Kate Sloan
Jennifer Luebke
Bridget Smith
Katy Lucas
Lacey Beerman
Lacey Beerman
Scarlet Kaplan
Hannah Riedl
Scarlet Kaplan
Scarlet Kaplan
Scarlet Kaplan
Erika Ackerlund
Malia Seeley
Malia Seeley

18
18
16
19
19
18
16
18
19
14
19
16
17
18
18
15
16

1:23.21
1:37.22

1:27.00
1:30.15
1:35:05

1:36:53
1:24:35
1:35:15
1:29:04
1:30:59
1:14:24
1:20:04
1:19:05
1:28:25
1:25:18
1:16:27
1:21:10
1:14:23
1:10:49
1:14:28
1:13:34
1:08:33
1:17:45
1:24:58

Women’s 20 - 24 Year Olds

Susan Beamis-Rempe

Bridget Clark
Chanda Driscoll
Erin Sabin
Danali Henderson
Chanda Driscoll
Nicole Lindstrom
Britt Streets
Lindsey Orcuit
Clara Struckman
No Race

Holly Stanish
Kari Peterson
Jill Walker

Kari Peterson
Jennifer Nerison
Jennifer Nerison
Linsey Pickell

Jennifer Nerison-Morton

Jennifer Luebke
Jennifer Luebke
Jennifer Luebke
Megan Gaskill

23
22
21
22
24
24
21
22
23
24

1:20.24
1:23.23
1:20.29
1:28.31
1:25.19
1:15.03
1:14.57
1:16.20
1:11.11
1:20:04

1:13:09
1:11:41
1:13:03
1:14:29
1:08:41
1:08:20
1:12:14
1:05:30
1:12:03
1:11:44
1:09:50
1:10:31

2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017

1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017

1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013

Katherine Kettering
Hannah Riedl
Hannah Riedl

Julia Snieder

Gilia Patterson
Aubrey Wall

Erika Ackerlund

22
20
21
22
20
23
20

1:16:10
1:10:15
1:11:48
1:14:39
1:14:21
1:18:39
1:03:56

Women’s 25 -29 Year Olds

Kim Maynard
Ann Bolger

Ann Bolger
Jennifer Dolese
Denise Lampi
Kathy Humphries
Linda D’Antonio
Kathy Young
Claire Littlewood
Sarah Hyman
No Race
Susanna Gaunt
Rebecca Broeder
Becky Broeder
Becky Broeder
Jill Walker
Jennifer Anderson
Emily Herndon
Linsey Pickell
Linsey Corbin
Lillian Hoffman
Trish  Deim
Linsey Corbin
Jennifer Luebke
Jennifer Luebke
Jennifer Luebke
Jennifer Luebke

Meghan Faulkenberry

Erin Lyons
Guro Lindgren

28
29
25
26
25
25
26
26
29
29
25
26
27
28
27
29
25

1:21.33
1:17.30
1:14.03
1:21.47
1:38.32
1:41.50
1:21.16
1:16.19
1:12.47
1:20:30

1:08:45
1:06:15
1:08:38
1:11:49
1:09:57
1:12:30
1:10:09
1:08:45
1:06:22
1:15:21
1:12:40
1:03:41
1:08:09
1:05:57
1:07:22
1:07:28
1:07:07
1:12:23
1:23:58

Women’s 30 -34 Year Olds

Kim Maynard
Ann Seifert

Kim Lloyd

Ann Bolger

Ann Seifert

Ann Bolger

Julie Evans
Cathy Strohecker
Edie VanBuskirk
Edie VanBuskirk
No Race

Kate Lindner
Leslie Berg
Jackie Taylor
Sally Haugen
Susanna Gaunt
Sue Binne
Suzanne Binne-Huse
Alison Forney
Jennifer Fulton
Jessica Jakes
Monica LaBarge
Trish  Deim
Linsey Corbin
Linsey Corbin
Elizabeth Paddock

33
31
31
30
31
33
34
30
33
30
30
31
32

1:21.33
1:10.31
1:16.49
1:18.56
1:12.22
1:18.33
1:10.42
1:27.58
1:12.33
1:15:33

1:15:56
1:16:29
1:17:19
1:23:20
1:10:24
1:18:07
1:14:05
1:16:44
1:15:35
1:14:54
1:12:43
1:09:26
1:04:12
1:02:33
1:17:44



GRIZZLY TRIATHLON

TOP FINISHERS & RECORD HOLDERS

2014
2015
2016
2017

1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017

1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994
1995
1996
1997
1998
1999
2000
2001
2002

2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2011
2012
2013

Elizabeth Metcalf
Shanna Stack

Jessica Culver-Tapp

Erin Lyons

32
32
30
30

1:17:54
1:14:33
1:15:01
1:12:02

Women’s 35 -39 Year Olds

Cheryl Ward
Janet Brunner
Leslie Whitmore
Leslie Whitmore
Ann Gilbert

Ann Seifert

Ann Seifert

Ann Gilbert

Ann Seifert

Mary Evans

No Race

Kathy Humphries
Erin McGlinchy
Erin McGlinchey
Kay Kramer
Tandy Gunderson
Heather Lucero
Karen LeFebre
Jane MacDonald
Shannon Ross

alison forney-gorman

Rhea  Fuller
Suzanne Huse
Sue Huse

Sue Huse
Suzanne Huse
Julie zickovich
Erin Spitler
Caroline Lurgio
Kinsey Remien

39
39
38
39
37
39
38
39
36
36
37
38
39
36
35
38
35

1:27.18
1:16.37
1:17.16
1:17.36
1:16.55
1:09.25
1:09.07
1:15.50
1:11.02
1:25:22

1:21:56
1:25:44
1:34:23
1:43:19
1:18:59
1:24:49
1:18:06
1:20:22
1:23:04
1:13:00
1:10:27
1:15:16
1:11:54
1:08:50
1:07:51
1:12:53
1:07:03
1:15:18
1:18:28

Women’s 40 - 49 Year Olds

Cheryl Ward
Patricia Arnonie
Cheryl Ward
Carol Grisso
Jeanie Siegler
Cristine Gingerelli
Becky Williams
Janet Robinson
Janet Robinson
Ann Gilbert

No Race

Ann Gilbert
Ann Gilbert
Ann Seifert

Ann Gilbert

43
45

1:27.18
1:27.26
1:21.32
1:28.59
1:49.09
1:29.03
1:26.06
1:13.57
1:17.32
1:20:28

1:14:42
1:13:36
1:13:06
1:23:39

Women’s 40 - 44 Year Olds

Heather Levardi
Edie VanBuskirk
Edie VanBuskirk
Edie VanBuskirk
Edie VanBuskirk
Renate Bush
Renate Bush
Wendy Mineke
Kristina Smith
Jacqui Gaertne

Alison Forney-Gorman

42
41
42
43
44
43
44
40
40
43
40

1:32:05
1:16:28
1:15:57
1:15:54
1:15:08
1:18:22
1:16:52
1:27:55
1:17:35
1:16:12
1:19:24

2014 Sue Huse 40 1:06:02
2015  Tana Seeley 41 1:16:08
2016  Sue Huse 42 1:08:05
2017 Renee Swinson 42 1:18:28

Women’s 45- 49 Year Olds

2003 Ann Gilbert 46 1:18:42
2004  Jo Weis 46 1:28:51
2005 Ann Gilbert 48 1:20:28
2006  Jeanne Veteto 45 1:20:31
2007  Jeanne Veteto 46 1:18:19
2008 Edie VanBuskirk 45 1:16:02
2009 Edie VanBuskirk 46 1:15:03
2010 Edie VanBuskirk 47 1:16:16
2011 Edie VanBuskirk 48 1:16:20
2012 Edie VanBuskirk 49 1:15:15
2013  Janicka Umile 45 1:24:40
2014  Jacquie Gaertner 45 1:15:03
2015  Jacqueline Gaertner 46 1:16:41
2016  Jacqueline Gaertner 47 1:17:23
2017  Alisa Wade 47 1:19:59

Women’s 50+ Year Olds
1988-90 Age group was not identified yet

1991 Patricia Arnonie 1:34.02
1992 Patricia Arnonie 1:29.28
1993-96 No Entries

1997  Beverley Pearce 1:40:22
1998  No Race

1999  Jeannie Siegler 52 1:43:39
2000  Daphne Herling 1:42:51
2001 Carolyn Bailey 51 1:41:14
2002  Jeannie Siegler 55 1:46:53
2003  Jeannie Siegler 56 1:50:32
2004  Patty McIntire 53 2:22:00
2005  Diane Arrigoni 52 1:44:57
2006  Barb Cosens 50 1:26:52

Women’s 50-54 Year Olds

2007 SharonUnderwood 51 1:36:04
2008  Melissa Blunt 52 1:30:50
2009  Melissa Blunt 53 1:27:14
2010  Rebecca Ettien 50 1:30:25
2011 Kris Godlewski 54 1:24:12
2012  Patty Kent 53 1:25:03
2013 Edie VanBuskirk 50 1:18:59
2014 Edie VanBuskirk 51 1:16:32
2015 Edie VanBuskirk 52 1:17:54
2016 Edie VanBuskirk 53 1:18:36
2017  Edie VanBuskirk 54 1:22:33

Women’s 55-59 Year Olds

2007 Carla Cox 55 1:32:29
2008 Barb Fortunate 57 1:46:22
2009 Laurie Gregory 55 1:40:17
2010  Peggy Stringer 58 1:29:36
2011 Sharon Underwood 55 1:21:58
2012  Mary Dean 55 1:30:43
2013 Sharon Underwood 57 1:28:34
2014  Mary Dean 57 1:31:21
2015 Ann Gilbert 58 1:29:26
2016  Lori Byron 57 1:34:44
2017  Jeri Delys 55 1:51:32

Women’s 60+ Year Olds
2007 Kriss Douglass 61 2:02:52




GRIZZLY TRIATHLON TOP FINISHERS & RECORD HOLDERS
2008  Jeannie Siegler 61 1:53:46 2000  Rebecca Broeder 1:06:15
2009  Susan Falsey 60 2:00:28 2001  Becky Broeder 28 1:08:38
2010  Sue Falsey 61 1:57:35 2002  Becky Broeder 29 1:11:49
2011 Barb Fortunate 60 1:50:43 2003 Jennifer Nerison 21 1:08:41
2012  Peggy Stringer 60 1:26:35 2004  Jennifer Nerison 22 1:08:20
2013  Peggy Stringer 61 1:33:31 2005  Emily Herndon 25 1:10:09
2014  Lona McClanahan 61 1:32:30 2006  Jennifer Nerison-Morton 24 1:05:30
2015  Peggy Stringer 63 1:30:27 2007  Linsey Corbin 26 1:06:22
2016  Nancy Singleton 66 2:16:51 2008  Jennifer Luebke 22 1:11:44
2017 NO ENTRIES 2009  Jennifer Luebke 23 1:09:50
2010 Linsey Corbin 29 1:03:41
2011  Linsey Corbin 30 1:04:12
2012  Linsey Corbin 31 1:02:33
2013 Jennifer Luebke 27 1:07:22
2014 Sue Huse 40 1:06:02
2015  Erin Spitler 35 1:07:03
2016  Sue Huse 42 1:08:05
2017  Erika Ackerlund 20 1:03:56
Overall Male Finishers
1988  Richard Talbert 1:09.09
1989  Randy Beckner 1:04.40
1990  Jeff Castro 1:03.57
1991 Todd Struckman 1:05.32
1992  Todd Struckman 1:02.09 Top UM Student Male Finishers
1993  Dave Berkoff 1:01.25 . .
1994  Dave Berkoff 0:57.53 1328 JMelfIE%ﬁillenny }éggg
1995  Dave Berkoff 0:57.24 1990 Jeff Castro 1:03'57
}ggg ﬁazf gerlkoff 828?2 1991 Todd Struckman 1:05.32
1998 NaR eeley e 1992 Todd Struckman 1:02.09
1999 MO ttasce ) 0:59:11 1993  Dave Berkoff 1:01.25
att oeely s 1994  Dave Berkoff 0:57.53
2000  Todd Struckman 0:57:14 .
1995  Dave Berkoff 0:57.24
2001 Todd Struckman 29 1:00:49 .
1996  Dave Berkoff 0:58.06
2002  Matt Seeley 31 1:01:14 1997  Matt Seele 0:59:13
2003  Matt Seeley 32 0:59:01 1998 NoRewe o
2004 Ma.tt Seeley 33 1:00:19 1999  Todd Struckman 0:59:34
2005  Elliot Bassett 21 1:02:55 . '
L 2000  Michael Gordon 1:04:11
2006 Benjamin Hoffman 22 1:00:35 o
2001 Brandon Fuller 21 1:01:14
2007 Ben Hoffman 23 1:00:01 o
2002 Brandon Fuller 22 1:01:45
2008  Ben Hoffman 24 0:57:41 . . na.
2003  Jeff Cincoski 20 1:03:47
2009 Ben Hoffman 25 0:57:39 S pos
2004  Benjamin Hoffman 20 1:00:38
2010  Ben Hoffman 26 0:57:21 . o,
2005 Elliot Bassett 21 1:02:55
2011 Adam Jensen 30 0:58:39 .. PO
2012 Matt Liet 33 0-59:04 2006 Benjamin Hoffman 22 1:00:35
att Lieto ol 2007  Brendan Halpin 23 1:01:15
2013  Calamity Seeley 42 1:01:14 o
L 2008  Matt Shryock 21 1:04:13
2014  Benjamin Hoffman 30 0:55:54 \ .
. . 2009  Geoff L'Heureux 1:04:23
2015 Dylan Gillespie 22 0:58:24 . na.
2016 E Eck 929 1:00:55 2010 John Fitzgerald 22 1:03:43
2017 A;izn CD beck 35 1:02:23 2015 Daniel Dean Mazza 22 1:00:57
rew Lrobec e 2016 Daniel Dean Mazza 23 1:02:23
2017  Tyler Chipot 31 1:13:51
Overall Women Finishers
1988  Leslie Whitmore 1:19.58 Top UM Student Women Finishers
1989 Ann Seifert 1:10.31 1988  Leslie Whitmore 1:19.58
1990 Ann Bolger 1:14.03 1989  Leslie Whitmore 1:14.46
1991 Leslie Whitmore 1:17.36 1990  Leslie Whitmore 1:17.16
1992 Ann Seifert 1:12.22 1991  Leslie Whitmore 1:17.36
1993 Ann Se}fert 1:09.25 1992  Danali Henderson 1:25.19
1994 Ann Selfer.t 1:09.07 1993  Chanda Driscoll 1:15.03
1995  Janet prlnson 1:13.57 1994  Nicole Lindstrom 1:14.57
1996 Ann Seifert ) 1:11.02 1995  Kathy Young 1:16.19
1997 Edie VanBuskirk 1:15:33 1996 Lindsey Orcuit 1:11.11
1998 No Race 1997  Clara Struckman 1:20:04
1999  Susanna Gaunt 1:08:45 No Race

1998



GRIZZLY TRIATHLON

TOP FINISHERS & RECORD HOLDERS

1999
2000
2001
2002
2003
2004
2005
2006
2007
2008
2009
2010
2015
2016
2017

2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017

2009
2010
2011
2012
2013
2014
2015
2016
2017

2013

2016

2014

Beth Beringer 1:18:41
Kari Peterson 1:11:41
Jill Walker 23 1:13:03
Kari Peterson 22 1:14:29
Jennifer Nerison 21 1:08:41
Jennifer Nerison 22 1:08:20
Emily Herndon 25 1:10:09
Jennifer Nerison-Morton 24 1:05:30
Jennifer Luebke 21 1:12:03
Jennifer Luebke 22 1:11:44
Lacey Beerman 1:16:27
Megan Gaskill 24 1:10:31
Ericka Ackerlund 1:08:33
Ciara Sexton 21 1:19:36
Erika Ackerlund 20 1:03:56

500 swim option Male Overall

Brent Ruby 1:12:32
Jeffrey Twohig 41 1:11:15
Jeff Twohig 42 1:08:31
Jeff Twohig 43 1:13:21
Adam Blythe 23 1:11:06
Bill Ewing 27 1:13:46
Jacob Driscoll 18 1:15:17
Braeden Campbell 20 1:11:16
Luke Courtney 21 1:12:01

500 swim option Female Overall

Holly Carnes 1:19:50
Brittany Belker 18 1:17:20
Stephanie Dotson 27 1:17:56
Shannon Pinkston 45 1:19:41
Jess Jakes 35 1:18:05
Leah Wilder 23 1:15:09
Amy Rothweiler 40 1:18:52
Jessica Sterner 31 1:22:48
Brianna Irion 23 1:21:01

Male Team Record

Team BDM Mark Comfort 0:12:43
Alex Gallego 0:30:19

Mark Burke 0:22:01

1:05:03

Female Team Record

TheTortoises and the Hare
Maggie Theurer 0:15:52
Steph Dotson Jones 0:36:37
Jess Jakes 0:24:22
1:16:51

Coed Team Record

Team Hamilton Molly Hamilton  0:12:09
Ryan Hamilton ~ 0:29:41

Duncan Hamilton 0:20:10

1:02:00

2015
2016
2017

2015
2016
2017

Athena Overall (165+Ibs)

Brittany Perbera
Amy Rosendahl
Amy Rosendahl

35
36

1:21:55
1:22:29
1:27:39

Clydesdale Overall (220+Ibs)

Eric Belker
Eric Belker
Eric Belker

49
50
51

1:19:24
1:23:52
1:27 :58



